# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	03/19/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	1400 ATWATER DRIVE	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7811560
Application Number:	61453285
Patent Number:	10119131
Application Number:	61790070
Patent Number:	9744138
Patent Number:	10369110
Application Number:	62063056
Patent Number:	10272140
Application Number:	14613882
Application Number:	14853245
Application Number:	14862756
Application Number:	16180156
Application Number:	16506435
Application Number:	62915360
Application Number:	62915363
Application Number:	62915367
Application Number:	17004857
Application Number:	17062372
Application Number:	17064126
Application Number:	17070747

PATENT REEL: 056774 FRAME: 0545

506742940

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63092190
Application Number:	17083650
Application Number:	17222222

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER
Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FELICITY E. GROTH
SIGNATURE:	/Felicity E. Groth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page1.tif

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page2.tif

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page3.tif

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page4.tif

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page5.tif

source=BioSpecifics Technologies CORP to BioSpecifics Technologies LLC- DE Cert Conversion-Formation 3-23-21#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO "BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2021, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

2245512 8100V SR# 20211006909 Authentication: 202805465 Date: 03-23-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 03/23/2021 FILED 01:36 PM 03/23/2021 SR 20211006909 - File Number 2245512

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is BioSpecifics Technologies Corp.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the first day of November, 1990 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is BioSpecifics Technologies LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 19th day of March, 2021.

BioSpecifics Technologies Corp.

By:

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

REEL: 056774 FRAME: 0549





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BIOSPECIFICS

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AHVS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

2245512 8100V SR# 20211006909

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jattery 10 Bullius, Successivy of State

Authentication: 202805465

Date: 03-23-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 03/23/2021
FILED 01:36 PM 03/23/2021
SR 20211006909 - File Number 2245512

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## BIOSPECIFICS TECHNOLOGIES LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BioSpecifics Technologies LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. The name and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 19th day of March, 2021.

By:

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 06/30/2021 REEL: 056774 FRAME: 0552